DECISION

ON AMENDMENTS TO THE REGULATIONS ON THE FLAG OF THE BALTIC ASSEMBLY

The Baltic Assembly decides to amend subparagraph 1.3 of the Regulations on the Flag of the Baltic Assembly by striking out "the Chairman of the Presidium of the Baltic Assembly" and substituting "the President of the Baltic Assembly". The said subparagraph shall be set forth to read as follows:

1.3. The President of the Baltic Assembly shall use a standard. The dimensions of the standard shall be 15×30 cm.

Vilnius, 29 November 2003